- Barburgh (	Paker
City Attorney	's Office

## **OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL**

RESOLUTION NO	C.M.S.
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND SI JOHNSON IN THE AMOUNT OF FORTY AND NO CENTS (\$45,000.00) (DEPARTM DANGEROUS CONDITIONS)	ETTLE THE CLAIM OF TODD Y-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
WHEREAS, Todd Johnson alleges that on A riding a Lime electric scooter, breaking his left elbov in documented medical expenses and he also claims p	v. Mr. Johnson incurred nearly \$35,000.00
WHEREAS, Mr. Johnson filed the above damages; and	entitled claim seeking payment for said
WHEREAS, The City of Oakland has de without an admission of liability, is in the best interest	
<b>RESOLVED:</b> That the City Attorney is authorithe case of Todd Johnson, City Attorney's file No. C Dollars and No Cents (\$45,000.00); and be it	orized and directed to compromise and settle 33738, for the sum of Forty-Five Thousand
<b>FURTHER RESOLVED:</b> That the City A issue settlement payments as negotiated by the City A	
<b>FURTHER RESOLVED:</b> That the City At take whatever steps may be necessary to effect said sett	
IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES - FORTUNATO BAS, GALLO, GIBSON MCE AND PRESIDENT KAPLAN	LHANEY, KALB, REID, TAYLOR, THAO
NOES -	
ABSENT -	
ABSTENTION -	
ATTEST:	
Ir	ASHA REED nterim City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California